
 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

       
In re 
 
WELDED CONSTRUCTION, L.P., et al.,1 
 

Debtor. 

Chapter 11 
 

Case No. 18-12378 (CSS) 
 
(Jointly Administered) 

 
MERSINO DEWATERING, INC. 
  

Plaintiff, 
 
v.  
 
COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION, LLC, 

                                                            
Defendants.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
Adv. Proc. No. 20-50812 (CSS) 
 
 
 

 
STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL UNDER FEDERAL 

RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 41(a)(1)(A)(ii) 
 
 Pursuant to Rule 41(a)(1)(A)(ii) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, made applicable 

hereto by Rule 7041 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure Mersino Dewatering, Inc. d/b/a 

Global Pump, in its capacity as plaintiff in the above-captioned adversary proceeding (the 

“Adversary Proceeding”), and Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC, defendant in the Adversary 

Proceeding, hereby stipulate to the dismissal, with prejudice, of the Adversary Proceeding in its 

entirety, with all fees and costs borne by the party that incurred them.  

 

 

 

 

 
1 The Debtors in these Chapter 11 Cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification 
number, are: Welded Construction, L.P. (5008) and Welded Construction Michigan, LLC (9830).  The mailing address 
for each of the Debtors is P.O. Box 470, Perrysburg, OH 43552-0470. 
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Dated: February 24, 2021 

BAYARD, P.A. 
 
/s/ Gregory J. Flasser      
GianClaudio Finizio (No. 4253) 
Gregory J. Flasser (No. 6154) 
600 North King Street, Suite 400 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
Telephone: (302) 655-5000 
Facsimile: (302) 658-6395 
Email:  gfinizio@bayardlaw.com 

gflasser@bayardlaw.com 
 
-and- 
 
BUTZEL LONG PC 
Ma J. Newman 
Michael C. Decker 
Stoneridge West 
410000 Woodard Ave 
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304 
Telephone: (248) 258-1616 
Facsimile: (248) 258-1439 
Email: newman@butzel.com 

decker@butzel.com 
 

Counsel for Mersino Dewatering, Inc. 
 

ARCHER & GREINER, P.C. 
 
/s/ David W. Carickhoff  
David W. Carickhoff (No. 3715) 
Alan M. Root (No. 5427) 
300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1100 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
Phone: (302) 777-4350 
Fax: (302) 777-4352 
E-mail: dcarickoff@archerlaw.com 

aroot@archerlaw.com 
 
-and- 
 
MAYER BROWN LLP 
Charles S. Kelley, Esq. 
Andrew C. Elkhoury, Esq. 
700 Louisiana Street, Suite 3400 
Houston, TX 77002 
Phone: (713) 238-3000 
Email: ckelley@mayerbrown.com 

aelkhoury@mayerbrown.com 
 

Attorneys for Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC 
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